experience in the relationship between psychological needs satisfaction and 
happiness at the workplace is indicated. The results are summarized in Figure 2. 

Methods 

Research Design, Population, Sample Size, and Selection Procedure 

This study adopted a cross-sectional design. The population was 210,000 
(Two hundred and ten thousand nurses employed in public hospitals in Uganda, in 
the selected public hospitals in the three (3) regions of Uganda that were 
investigated. These were: the central region, western, northern, and eastern 
regions. These regions were considered because;